

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 1483/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2006 in CM No. 1673/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADIL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA No.1(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Tarun Johri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. Ms. Indira Sawhney, Advocate accepts

notice for

respondent nos. 1-6. Issue notice to the Respondent no.7 returnable within two weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted. In the meanwhile, counter affidavit be filed.

Post the matter after two weeks.

( A.D. Sharma )

( Phoolan Wati Arora

)

Court Master

Court Master